505460476 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5507279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW WAYNE KRIESEL	05/03/2019
TROY BRADLEY GOODENOUGH	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAK LOGIC, LLC
Street Address:	15833 W JUDD STREET
City:	ETTRICK
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16401672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-460-5255

Email: BRRLaw@new.rr.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN R. ROSIEJKA
Address Line 1: 2950 SAFFRON LANE

Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPH 19-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN R. ROSIEJKA
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan R. Rosiejka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-16401672#page1.tif source=Assignment-16401672#page2.tif source=Assignment-16401672#page3.tif

PATENT 505460476 REEL: 049077 FRAME: 0307

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Matthew Wayne Kriesel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16190 Kriesel Lane, Melrose, Wisconsin 54642 and Troy Bradley Goodenough, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at W3665 County Road DE, Wisconsin 54644 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"); have made an invention and have previously executed an application for a Patent of the United States of America identified as:

U.S Patent Application No. 16/401,672, entitled:

"Decontaminating Floor Mats"

(hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS **Tak Logic, LLC**, having a place of business located at 15833 W Judd Street, Ettrick, Wisconsin 54627 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent Application and under any Patent derived therefrom or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said Patent Application, and in and to any and all Patents or similar legal protection in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries obtained and to be obtained for said invention by said Patent Application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby agree and covenant that the Assignors are the owners and sole patentees named in the Patent Application having all rights, interest, and title to assign the Patent Application to Assignee and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further agree and covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said Patent Application and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend, enforce and transfer ownership of said invention, said Patent Application and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The Assignors further agree and covenant to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection and enforcement of the Patent rights and any prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, (c) communicate any facts known to Assignors respecting any improvements thereto or thereof, (d) testify in any legal proceeding, (e) make all rightful oaths, and (f) perform such

Page 1 of 3

other acts as Assignee may lawfully request in order to obtain, maintain or enforce the Patent Application and any resulting Patent(s) in any and all countries.

IND/CNIT/OD 4

The Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States of America and any correspondence relating to said invention, said Patent Application and said resulting Patent(s) to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said Patent Application and said resulting Patent(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Matthew Wayne Kriesel Date: 5-3-9
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss. County of Trempealeur)
This day of , 2019 before me personally appeared the above-named Matthew Wayne Kriesel, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: 8-9-2019 Date Bonnie 5. Wood Notary Public Bonnie 5. Wood

INVENTOR 2
Troy Bradley Goodenough
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss. County of Trempediane)
This, 20, 20, before me personally appeared the above-named Troy Bradley Goodenough, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: Sequence Sequen